

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6844/2008

SATPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2027 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9210 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr Manget Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.6844/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 served but there is no  
appearance.

Despite order dated 19.1.2010 of last chance,  
respondent no.5 failed to file counter affidavit.

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 9210/2008,2027/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the sole  
respondent (common) that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

List all matters before the Hon'ble Court.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj